FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G <u>7297.313 US02</u> REC

09-27-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101857801

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pu	10183/801 unts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.S.G. Technologies, Inc. 19/24/01	Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc. 6509 Airport Road Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1S7 CANADA
Individuals General Partnership Canadian Corporation Other: Individuals Association Limited Partnership	SEP 24 300
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Canadian Corporation Other:
Execution Date: September 29, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional commercial Read Association band 2. C. Mar. M. No.
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additio al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
75/568,668/SNN	
	nbers attached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda M. Byrne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	Ènclosed
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Linda M. Byrne	MBgru Sept. 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000229 75568668	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
The second secon	not detach this portion
	nor activa cas portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissio	ner for Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public banden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0046

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: I.S.G. Technologies Inc.

Examining Attorney: T. Gaskins

Serial No.: 75/568,668

Law Office No.: 112

Filing Date: October 13, 1998

Docket: 7297.313US02

Mark:

SNN

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks ATTN: BOX RESPONSES NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Commissioner:

In connection with the above application, Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc.

(assignee of I.S.G. Technologies, Inc.) hereby appoints Linda M. Byrne, Reg. No. 32,404: D.

Randall King, Paul A. Welter, Reg. No. 20,890; John L. Beard, Reg. No. 27,612; John A.

Clifford, Reg. No. 30,247; Charles E. Golla, Reg. No. 26, 896; Curtis B. Hamre, Reg. No. 29,165; Michael D. Schumann, Reg. No. 30,422; Gregory A. Sebald, Reg. No. 33,280; James F.

Voegeli; Sandra Epp Ryan, Reg. No. 39,667; Scott W. Johnson, Reg. No. 39,721; Robert J.

Glance, John W. Albrecht, Kristina M. Foudray, and Anna W. Manville, all members of the Bar of the State of Minnesota, as Applicant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices are processed and upon whom any proceeding affecting the above trademark may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0047

Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc. (assignee of I.S.G. Technologies, Inc.) hereby also appoints the foregoing attorneys with the full power to represent Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc. (assignee of I.S.G. Technologies, Inc.) in connection with this trademark application.

Respectfully submitted,

SURGICAL NAVIGATION SPECIALISTS, INC.

Date: 12 September 2001

Name: Shlowt Delul

Title: VP & general Manage

ASSIGNMENT

I.S.G. Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 6509 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1S7, Canada in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and onto Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc., whose full post office address is 6509 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1S7, Canada any and all its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark No. 1,842,709 in respect of THE VIEWING WAND, and the trade-mark No. TMA 75-487,123 in respect of SNN (the "Trade-marks"), and the goodwill attached to the Trade-marks and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over and onto Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc. its right, if any, to apply for and the privilege of applying for, obtaining and maintaining registration of the Trademarks in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc. as fully and completely as by I.S.G. Technologies Inc. had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto this 29th day of September 1998.

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

I.S.G. TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name:

Tit BRYAN ROBB

Vice President, Corporate Affairs General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0049